The time allowed for the completion of the ON CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS THE ROAD-
work will be two hundred and fifty (250) work- WAYS OF E. 140TH ST.. FROM 3D AVE. TO 
ing days. The amount of securiti required will MORRIS AVE.; E. 141ST ST., FROM 3D 
be Seventeen Thousand Dollars ( 17,000). 	AVE. TO RIDER AVE.; E. 142D ST., FROM 

No. 2. FOR REGULATIN , GRADING, MORRIS AVE. TO RIDER AVE., AND SET-
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE TING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TO-
SIDEWALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACING THERETO.

[...]

125 cubic yards of filling. 	 The time allowed for the completion of the 
1,600 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished work will be twenty-five (25) consecutive work- 

and set, 	 ing days. The amcunt of security required will 
5,800 square feet of new flagging, furnished be One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 

( and laid. 	 ($1,700).  
900 square feet of new bridge stone for cross. 	No. 11. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV. 

walks, furnished and laid. 	 ERING ENAMELED AND ZINC STENCIL 
The time allowed for the completion of the STREET SIGNS. ETC. 

work will be sixty (60) working days.

[...]

work will be twenty-five (25) consecutive work- SCHOOL BUILDING, RANDALLS ISLAND, Buildings 	
by the Superintendent of School 

ing days. The amount of security required will THE CITY OF NIEW YORK. 	
gs at the above office of the Department 

of Education until 3 o'clock p. m, on 
be One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 	The time allowed for the completion of the  

No. 9. FOR REGULATING AND REPAY- work sad full performance of the contract is 
	TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 1910. 

ING WITH SHEET ASPHALT PAVEMENT tixty (60) consecutive working days. The surety 	. Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

be required to complete the entire work to the 
satisfaction of the Commissioner and in accord-
ance with the plans and specifications within 
four calendar months. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should be deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be obtained 
at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

KINGSLEY L. MARTIN, Commissioner.

[...]

paid on or before February 1 in each year for 
the year ending December 31 next preceding. 

(d) Before any rights hereby conferred are 
exercised by the Company and within one (I) 
month from the date on which this contract is 
signed by the Mayor, the Company shall pay to 
the City the sum of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500); said amount being he the City 
by reason of the unauthorized occupation of the 
streets by the Company or its predecessors. 

Any and all payments to be made by the terms 
of this contract to the City by the Company shall 
not be considered in any manner in the nature of